
United States Bankruptcy Court
Northern District of Indiana

Professional Fees Report for Calendar Year 2022
Summary of Record In Accordance With Rule 2013(b)

Professional or Firm Name Total Expenses
Awarded for 

Calendar Year
2022

Total Fees
Awarded for 

Calendar Year
2022

$437.50 Zulager CPA, LLC,

$78,373.75 $4,787.56Adelsperger and Kleven LLP

$66,624.06 $599.81Adelsperger, Douglas R.

$34,751.08 $1,349.49Akerman LLP

$14,000.00 $1,399.32Alvarez, Walter J.

$35,243.00 $12.00Beckman Lawson LLP

$537.27Blackburn Romey

$20,000.00 $1,387.54Boruff, Nicholas

$1,545.00 $56.93Boyn, Gary D.

$44,994.44 $1,024.43Chosnek, Edward

$8,090.00Daniel L Freeland and Associates PC

$812.50 $83.41Fischer, Rebecca Hoyt

$3,958.33 $1,594.99Fitts, Bryant

$57,999.60 $5,744.90Freeland, Daniel L.

$1,260.00Frey, Susan K.

$31,663.50 $2,308.35Glaser and Ebbs

$41,814.92 $3,671.58Gouveia, Gordon E.

$33,545.50 $88.49Haller and Colvin

$142,207.77 $3,786.35HallerColvin PC

$18,446.84 $3,281.04Hart, McLaughlin and Eldridge, LLC

$600.00Hawks, Bret A.

$173,540.54 $12,084.24Homann, Jacqueline S.

$6,679.74 $515.76Homann, Jacqueline Sells

$157,084.80 $7,457.74Hoyt Fischer, Rebecca

$754.52 $22.04Johnson, Gaylord L.

$11,468.70Jones Obenchain LLP

$1,141.04Kershaw, Cook and Talley

$1,770.00Kleven Law, LLC

$107,639.27 $14,596.81Kleven, Yvette Gaff

$1,587.50Kruggel Lawton and Company, LLC



Professional or Firm Name Total Expenses
Awarded for 

Calendar Year
2022

Total Fees
Awarded for 

Calendar Year
2022

$33,022.50Laderer and Fischer PC

$20,081.00LaMacchia, Leslie

$1,850.00Manning and Mouratides PC

$24,112.34 $1,677.06Manning, Kenneth A.

$882.00 $307.30Messick, B. Steven

$483.00 $1,369.06Mostyn Law Firm

$69,500.25 $3,468.07O'Leary, Shelton, Corrigan Law Firm

$2,912.00Perrey, Dennis J

$74,789.01 $7,819.38Roach, Dustin M.

$52,202.00 $1,970.43Rothberg Logan and Warsco LLP

$10,599.38Saiontz and Krik, PA

$142,308.64 $11,173.98Seifert, Martin E.

$1,166.67 $378.64Singleton, David A

$675.00Souers LLC, Christen

$5,900.00Swihart, Andrew

$31,797.50The Miller Firm, LLC

$6,000.00 $610.91Vanderpool, Daniel J.

$21,198.12Ventura Law

$101,214.55 $3,596.75Warsco, Mark A.

$18,446.84 $371.31Wexler Wallace LLP

$24,953.55 $680.69Wright, Kimberly A.

$700.00Zulager CPA LLC

$850.00 $73.00Zulager CPA, LLC


